admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 986 765 2020-21 0 2021-22 457 285 123600(one lakh
twenty three thousand
six hundred)

135

2020-21 1105 836 2021-22 0 2022-23 546 359 128832(One lakh
twenty eight thousand
eight  hundred thirty
two )

85

2021-22 1125 966 2022-23 0 2023-24 696 421 200400(Two lakh four
hundred)

150

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 110 82 2021-22 79 22 180000(One  lakhs
eighty thousand )

2

2021-22 110 35 2022-23 35 14 216000(Two lakhs
sixteen thousand )

2

2022-23 80 50 2023-24 50 14 228000(Two lakhs
twenty eight thousand)

1

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 151323 (One lakh fifty one thousand three hundred and twenty
three)

513520 (Five lakhs thirteen thousand five hundred and twenty
rupees )

5900 (Five thousand nine hundred)

New Equipment for Laboratories 14915184 (One crore forty nine lakhs fifteen thousand and one
hundred and eighty four  )

448908 (Four lakhs forty eight thousand and nine hundred and
eight rupees)

296516 (Two lakhs ninty six thousand five hundred and sixteen
)

Engineering Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (Zero)

Studios 2778310 (Twenty seven lakhs seventy eight thousand three
hundred ten )

0 (zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

3095508 (Thirty lakhs ninety  five thousand five hundred and
eight)

1246920 (Twelve lakhs forty six thousand nine hundred and
twenty )

0 (zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 171025185 (Seventeen  crores ten  lakhs  twenty five thousand
one hundred eighty five )

153862074 (Fifteen crores thirty eight lakhs sixty two thousand
and seventy four )

102434519 (Ten crores twenty four lakhs thirty four thousand
and five hundred ninteen )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

6783005 (sixty seven  lakhs eighty three thousand  five ) 4365588 (Forty three lakhs sixty five thousand five hundred
and eighty eight )

2571079 (Twenty five lakhs seventy one thous and seveny
nine )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 247947 (Two lakhs forty seven thousand nine hundred and
forty  seven)

54909 (Fifty four thousand nine hundred and nine rupees) 2100 (Two thousand one hundred)

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 0 0 1

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 1

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no.